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2023-04-02 : 2eme GP OUVERTURE RIV%E&@ Pk

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

Raceresults: 5 & M

1 Didier BERTAZZO Cavigal Nice Sports SV5 01:47:45.043
2 Yannick MARCHAND Etoile Sportive de Cannes A5 01:47:45.063
3 Jean-Pierre Demessant Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes A5 01:47:46.159
4 Mario D'AMICO Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes A5 01:47:46.180
5 Eric RAMPACCI Cavigal Nice Sports SV5 01:47:46.287
6 Alain PROSPER Ceramica GC A5 01:47:46.510
7 Jean-Pierre BRAULT Vélo Sprint Biotois A5 01:47:46.634
8 Eddy MERTENS Vélo Sprint Biotois SV5 01:47:46.635
9 Gian Franco cocco Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA 01:47:47.874
10 Regis MACCARI Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme SV5 01:47:50.667
11 Alain RIZZETTO Cavigal Nice Sports SV5 01:47:52.239
12 Jean Marc DELLATORRE Trinité Sport Cyclisme SV5 01:47:56.808
13 Dario PACIFICO Cavigal Nice Sports A5 01:48:32.581
14 Ari ASSOULINE Vélo Sprint Biotois SV5 01:37:25.117
15 Pascal TISSERAND Cavigal Nice Sports A5 01:38:03.164

16 Franck MARECHAL Ceramica GC A5 01:39:14.337
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Race results : 4-C-F
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Guillaume
Girolamo
Olivier
Ludovic
Laurent
Laurent
Steeve
Julien
Maxime
Francois
Jean-charles
Fabio
Sebastien
Tony
Stephane
Cedric
Robert
lvano
Cyril

Marc
Francois-marie
Loic
Thomas
Thierry
Patrick
Bertrand
Frederic
Sandro
Camille
Jules
David
Malorie
Nicolas
Mathieu
Ludovic
Antigone
Patrice
Stéphane
Victoria
Paul
Sebastien
Patrick
Patrick
Adrien

FERRO
FRENO
DELAYE
PASZTERNAK
REBAUDO
CHANAL
BERANGER
CHEVAL
BALBALIAN
SOLER
BARALE
RADRIZZANI
BOYER
JONVAL
GIMENO
DURANDO
CORDIER
GAGGERO
Gilles
ROBERT
BARBIER
De vittori
DESROCHES
JOIRIS
MESSNER
BOUDIC
DELON
BUSONERA
Pardies
Marro
BOUGAIN
BEUNARD
PANZOLINI
ZUPUS
GAUTHERIN
PAYNE
VERNOCCH
DIDIER
Vengeon
THOMAS
MARMILLOD
DURANDO
VENGEON
HEDGE

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIGHERA

Vélo Sprint Biotois
SLVence

Vélo Club Menton
Etoile Sportive de Cannes
CCContes

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Cavigal Nice Sports
Carros Team Cycliste
Cavigal Nice Sports
Tigullio Handbike Team
CAPeymeinade

Velo Club Coeur du Var
Vélo Sprint Biotois
Cavigal Nice Sports
Ceramica GC

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA

Salon Cyclo Sport

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Cavigal Nice Sports
Union Cycliste Grassoise
Vélo Club Menton
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Cavigal Nice Sports
Cyclo Club le rouret

Vélo Sprint Biotois
AMSL VTT Levens
Cavigal Nice Sports

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIGHERA

Trinité Sport Cyclisme

Cannes la Bocca cyclisme
Cavigal Nice Sports

Union Cycliste Grassoise
Cavigal Nice Sports
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Vélo Sprint Biotois

Cannes la Bocca cyclisme
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Sprint Biotois
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V4
A4
V4
Sv4
S4
S4
V4
S4
S4
V4
V4
V4
Sv4
V4
A4

S4
Sv4
Sv4
S4
V4
Sv4
A4
V4
V4
S4
F
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E
S4
V4
V4
E
Sv4
S4
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C
S4
SVv4
Sv4
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01:35:26.508
01:35:27.212
01:35:27.419
01:35:27.895
01:35:28.659
01:35:28.721
01:35:28.991
01:35:29.052
01:35:30.809
01:35:30.954
01:35:30.955
01:35:31.037
01:35:31.140
01:35:31.451
01:35:31.823
01:35:37.571
01:35:37.902
01:35:40.921
01:35:42.493
01:35:43.381
01:35:46.939
01:35:59.986
01:36:23.455
01:36:26.164
01:37:25.594
01:38:06.991
01:42:01.107
01:42:04.373
01:42:33.137
01:42:35.886
01:47:57.614
01:23:46.664
01:23:47.511
01:23:48.525
01:23:48.814
01:23:48.887
01:23:51.461
01:23:51.626
01:38:03.826
01:47:52.196
01:48:19.513
01:11:22.610
01:23:06.052
01:39:41.427
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Race results : 1-2-3-J-E
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Jules
Enzo
Marc-Antoine
Marcelo
Aurélien
Benjamin
Benjamin
Julien
Tony
Vincent
Florian
Cyril
Thomas
Pierre
Achille
Jerome
Carlo
Marcello
Cyrille
Patrick
Jean-Michel
Mael
Quentin
Emmanuel
Yann
Florian
Jérbme
Xavier
Mika
Florent
Anthony
Jerome
Boris
Hervé
David
Myles
Julien
Julien
Ronan
Jerome
Jordan
Emmanuel
Julien
Thomas
Isaac
Xavier
Johan
Olivier
Sebastien
Thibault
jean-michel
Anthony
Alexandre
Jonathan
Quentin
Alan
Florian
Youenn
Guillaume

PECQUENARD DROITGBhvigal Nice Sports

ODDO
Vigier
CARVALHO
HERER
Schmetz
RECH
PLUMER
MEZURE
VELIA
ROUX
BOULENGER
DROUET
MARECHAL
Petit
MICHELIN
FERRARIO
LANZO
RAYEBOIS
BENLAKHAL
BACHOT
EPAILLY
FERRARO
BAYLET
Massyn
BATAILLE
LE BELICARD
BILLARD
BATISTA
PERRUQUETTI
Antunes
ROUBY
Martin
VORA
RAYNAUD
O'BYRNE
Genibel
BRUN
OPPENEAU
LEMOINE
DECKER
PORTMANN
CHANUT
RONTEIX
Kovack
ARSAC
VIEGAS
GERARD
GONZALES
RENOUD
ORTIZ
PICOULET
GAUTHIER
CORGERON
Albertini
COQUET
Lajoumard
LE BITTER
SIC

IFCNice

OCC Var Draguignan
Vélo Club Menton
Cavigal Nice Sports

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Ceramica GC

Ceramica GC

Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Vélo Sprint Biotois
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Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBRDIGHERAD1:51:07.047

Ceramica GC

Cavigal Nice Sports
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIAGHERA
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIAGHERA

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Ceramica GC

Cavigal Nice Sports

Vélo Club Rochevillois
Cavigal Nice Sports
Cavigal Nice Sports
Ceramica GC

Ceramica GC

Cavigal Nice Sports
Cavigal Nice Sports
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BGRDIGHERA

Cavigal Nice Sports

Cavigal Nice Sports

Cavigal Nice Sports

Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Cavigal Nice Sports

Ceramica GC

Ceramica GC

Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Cavigal Nice Sports

Ceramica GC

Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Ceramica GC

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Cyclo Club le rouret

Union Cycliste Grassoise

OCC Var Draguignan

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Sprint Biotois

M.N.C.A.S

Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Vélo Sprint Biotois

Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
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J 01:50:19.260
S2 01:50:25.959
E 01:51:03.159
S1 01:51:03.646
S1 01:51:04.027
V2 01:51:04.069
S2 01:51:04.358
V1 01:51:04.606
V1 01:51:05.392
S2 01:51:05.827
V1 01:51:06.157
S2 01:51:06.220
S2 01:53:00.444
J 01:53:37.147
S3 01:53:39.816
Sv3 01:53:40.042

01:53:40.102

01:53:40.208
V3 01:53:40.270
S3 01:53:40.415
J 01:53:40.539
E 01:53:40.601
SV2 01:53:40.828
S3 01:53:40.870
S3 01:53:41.138
V2 01:53:41.408
S3 01:53:41.604
S2 01:53:41.610
S3 01:53:41.759
S3 01:53:41.800
S3 01:53:42.070

01:53:42.152
Sv3 01:53:42.255
V3 01:53:42.504
V2 01:53:42.751
S3 01:53:44.137
S1 01:53:44.323
S1 01:53:44.467
V1 01:53:44.650
S1 01:53:45.046
Sv3 01:53:45.068
S3 01:53:45.170
S3 01:53:45.336
E 01:53:45.450
V3 01:53:46.018
S2 01:53:46.350
Sv3 01:53:46.371
V3 01:53:46.432
V3 01:53:47.487
A3 01:53:47.672
S1 01:53:50.898
S3 01:53:53.215
S1 01:53:58.652
J 01:51:10.843
J3 01:55:20.393
S3 01:55:23.225
S3 01:55:48.908
S3 01:58:17.706
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