



2023-04-02 : 2ème GP OUVERTURE RIVIERA PR

Race results : 5 & M

1	Didier	BERTAZZO	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV5	01:47:45.043
2	Yannick	MARCHAND	Étoile Sportive de Cannes	A5	01:47:45.063
3	Jean-Pierre	Demessant	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	A5	01:47:46.159
4	Mario	D'AMICO	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	A5	01:47:46.180
5	Eric	RAMPACCI	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV5	01:47:46.287
6	Alain	PROSPER	Ceramica GC	A5	01:47:46.510
7	Jean-Pierre	BRAULT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	A5	01:47:46.634
8	Eddy	MERTENS	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV5	01:47:46.635
9	Gian Franco	COCCO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	A5	01:47:47.874
10	Regis	MACCARI	Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme	SV5	01:47:50.667
11	Alain	RIZZETTO	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV5	01:47:52.239
12	Jean Marc	DELLATORRE	Trinité Sport Cyclisme	SV5	01:47:56.808
13	Dario	PACIFICO	Cavigal Nice Sports	A5	01:48:32.581
14	Ari	ASSOULINE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV5	01:37:25.117
15	Pascal	TISSERAND	Cavigal Nice Sports	A5	01:38:03.164
16	Franck	MARECHAL	Ceramica GC	A5	01:39:14.337



2023-04-02 : 2ème GP OUVERTURE RIVIERA PR

Race results : 4-C-F

1	Guillaume	FERRO	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V4	01:35:26.508
2	Girolamo	FRENO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BORDIGHERA	01:35:27.212
3	Olivier	DELAYE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V4	01:35:27.419
4	Ludovic	PASZTERNAK	SLVence	A4	01:35:27.895
5	Laurent	REBAUDO	Vélo Club Menton	V4	01:35:28.659
6	Laurent	CHANAL	Étoile Sportive de Cannes	SV4	01:35:28.721
7	Steeve	BERANGER	CCContes	S4	01:35:28.991
8	Julien	CHEVAL	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S4	01:35:29.052
9	Maxime	BALBALIAN	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	01:35:30.809
10	François	SOLER	Carros Team Cycliste	S4	01:35:30.954
11	Jean-charles	BARALE	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:35:30.955
12	Fabio	RADRIZZANI	Tigullio Handbike Team	V4	01:35:31.037
13	Sebastien	BOYER	CAPEymeinade	V4	01:35:31.140
14	Tony	JONVAL	Velo Club Cœur du Var	V4	01:35:31.451
15	Stephane	GIMENO	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:35:31.823
16	Cedric	DURANDO	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	01:35:37.571
17	Robert	CORDIER	Ceramica GC	A4	01:35:37.902
18	Ivano	GAGGERO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BORDIGHERA	01:35:40.921
19	Cyril	Gilles	Salon Cyclo Sport	S4	01:35:42.493
20	Marc	ROBERT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:35:43.381
21	Francois-marie	BARBIER	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:35:46.939
22	Loïc	De vittori	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:35:59.986
23	Thomas	DESROCHES	Union Cycliste Grassoise	V4	01:36:23.455
24	Thierry	JOIRIS	Vélo Club Menton	SV4	01:36:26.164
25	Patrick	MESSNER	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	A4	01:37:25.594
26	Bertrand	BOUDIC	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	01:38:06.991
27	Frederic	DELON	Cyclo Club le rouret	V4	01:42:01.107
28	Sandro	BUSONERA	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S4	01:42:04.373
29	Camille	Pardies	AMSL VTT Levens	F	01:42:33.137
30	Jules	Marro	Cavigal Nice Sports	C	01:42:35.886
31	David	BOUGAIN	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BORDIGHERA	01:47:57.614
32	Malorie	BEUNARD	Trinité Sport Cyclisme	F	01:23:46.664
33	Nicolas	PANZOLINI	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S4	01:23:47.511
34	Mathieu	ZUPUS	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	01:23:48.525
35	Ludovic	GAUTHERIN	Union Cycliste Grassoise	V4	01:23:48.814
36	Antigone	PAYNE	Cavigal Nice Sports	F	01:23:48.887
37	Patrice	VERNOCCHI	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	SV4	01:23:51.461
38	Stéphane	DIDIER	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	S4	01:23:51.626
39	Victoria	Vengeon	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	F	01:38:03.826
40	Paul	THOMAS	Vélo Sprint Biotois	C	01:47:52.196
41	Sebastien	MARMILLOD	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S4	01:48:19.513
42	Patrick	DURANDO	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	SV4	01:11:22.610
43	Patrick	VENGEON	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:23:06.052
44	Adrien	HEDGE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	C	01:39:41.427



2023-04-02 : 2ème GP OUVERTURE RIVIERA PRO

Race results : 1-2-3-J-E

1	Jules	PECQUENARD DROITON	Cavigal Nice Sports	J	01:50:19.260
2	Enzo	ODDO	IFCNice	S2	01:50:25.959
3	Marc-Antoine	Vigier	OCC Var Draguignan	E	01:51:03.159
4	Marcelo	CARVALHO	Vélo Club Menton	S1	01:51:03.646
5	Aurélien	HERER	Cavigal Nice Sports	S1	01:51:04.027
6	Benjamin	Schmetz	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V2	01:51:04.069
7	Benjamin	RECH	-	S2	01:51:04.358
8	Julien	PLUMER	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	V1	01:51:04.606
9	Tony	MEZURE	Ceramica GC	V1	01:51:05.392
10	Vincent	VELIA	Ceramica GC	S2	01:51:05.827
11	Florian	ROUX	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	V1	01:51:06.157
12	Cyril	BOULENGER	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S2	01:51:06.220
13	Thomas	DROUET	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S1	01:51:07.047
14	Pierre	MARECHAL	Ceramica GC	S2	01:53:00.444
15	Achille	Petit	Cavigal Nice Sports	J	01:53:37.147
16	Jerome	MICHELIN	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	S3	01:53:39.816
17	Carlo	FERRARIO	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV3	01:53:40.042
18	Marcello	LANZO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S3	01:53:40.102
19	Cyrille	RAYBOIS	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S3	01:53:40.208
20	Patrick	BENLAKHAL	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V3	01:53:40.270
21	Jean-Michel	BACHOT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S3	01:53:40.415
22	Mael	EPAILLY	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	J	01:53:40.539
23	Quentin	FERRARO	Ceramica GC	E	01:53:40.601
24	Emmanuel	BAYLET	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV2	01:53:40.828
25	Yann	Massyn	Vélo Club Rochevillois	S3	01:53:40.870
26	Florian	BATAILLE	Cavigal Nice Sports	S3	01:53:41.138
27	Jérôme	LE BELICARD	Cavigal Nice Sports	V2	01:53:41.408
28	Xavier	BILLARD	Ceramica GC	S3	01:53:41.604
29	Mika	BATISTA	Ceramica GC	S2	01:53:41.610
30	Florent	PERRUQUETTI	Cavigal Nice Sports	S3	01:53:41.759
31	Anthony	Antunes	Cavigal Nice Sports	S3	01:53:41.800
32	Jerome	ROUBY	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	S3	01:53:42.070
33	Boris	Martin	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S3	01:53:42.152
34	Hervé	VORA	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV3	01:53:42.255
35	David	RAYNAUD	Cavigal Nice Sports	V3	01:53:42.504
36	Myles	O'BYRNE	Cavigal Nice Sports	V2	01:53:42.751
37	Julien	Genibel	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	S3	01:53:44.137
38	Julien	BRUN	Cavigal Nice Sports	S1	01:53:44.323
39	Ronan	OPPENEAU	Ceramica GC	S1	01:53:44.467
40	Jerome	LEMOINE	Ceramica GC	V1	01:53:44.650
41	Jordan	DECKER	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	S1	01:53:45.046
42	Emmanuel	PORTMANN	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV3	01:53:45.068
43	Julien	CHANUT	-	S3	01:53:45.170
44	Thomas	RONTEIX	Ceramica GC	S3	01:53:45.336
45	Isaac	Kovack	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	E	01:53:45.450
46	Xavier	ARSAC	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V3	01:53:46.018
47	Johan	VIEGAS	Ceramica GC	S2	01:53:46.350
48	Olivier	GERARD	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV3	01:53:46.371
49	Sebastien	GONZALES	Cyclo Club le rouret	V3	01:53:46.432
50	Thibault	RENOUD	Union Cycliste Grassoise	V3	01:53:47.487
51	jean-michel	ORTIZ	OCC Var Draguignan	A3	01:53:47.672
52	Anthony	PICOULET	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S1	01:53:50.898
53	Alexandre	GAUTHIER	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S3	01:53:53.215
54	Jonathan	CORGERON	-	S1	01:53:58.652
55	Quentin	Albertini	M.N.C.A.S	J	01:51:10.843
56	Alan	COQUET	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	J3	01:55:20.393
57	Florian	Lajoumard	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	S3	01:55:23.225
58	Youenn	LE BITTER	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S3	01:55:48.908
59	Guillaume	SIC	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	S3	01:58:17.706